New Segment Reporting from 1 January 2020 3

 According to IFRS standards, the reportable operating segments should mirror the way the Company's

top management reviews the performance of the business

 In April 2019, Airbus introduced its new management and governance structure

 The activities related to innovation and digital transformation which were formerly reported in “Transversal

are now included in the business segment “Airbus” under the new segment structure. “Eliminations” will

continue to be reported separately. The internal financial reporting has been modified accordingly since 1

January 2020

 Starting with Q1 2020, financials will be presented under the new segment structure

 This document provides comparative information for 2019 figures:

 There is no impact on revenues per segment

 The impact on EBIT and EBIT Adjusted per segment can be seen on the following pages

 These restatements do not change any 2019 figures at Consolidated Airbus level

Quarterly Revenues Breakdown (Cumulative) 4

The restatements resulting from the change in reporting segments do not change the 2019 figures at Consolidated Airbus level

Q1 2019

As reported
Impact from

New Segment

Restated

New Segment

Airbus 9,697 0 9,697 Airbus

Helicopters 1,007 0 1,007 Helicopters

Defence and Space 2,112 0 2,112 Defence and Space

Transversal / Elim. (267) 0 (267) Eliminations

Consolidated Airbus 12,549 0 12,549 Consolidated Airbus

IN € MILLION

H1 2019

As reported
Impact from

New Segment

Restated

New Segment

Airbus 24,043 0 24,043 Airbus

Helicopters 2,371 0 2,371 Helicopters

Defence and Space 5,015 0 5,015 Defence and Space

Transversal / Elim. (563) 0 (563) Eliminations

Consolidated Airbus 30,866 0 30,866 Consolidated Airbus

9m 2019

As reported
Impact from

New Segment

Restated

New Segment

Airbus 35,572 0 35,572 Airbus

Helicopters 3,712 0 3,712 Helicopters

Defence and Space 7,706 0 7,706 Defence and Space

Transversal / Elim. (822) 0 (822) Eliminations

Consolidated Airbus 46,168 0 46,168 Consolidated Airbus

FY 2019

As reported
Impact from

New Segment

Restated

New Segment

Airbus 54,775 0 54,775 Airbus

Helicopters 6,007 0 6,007 Helicopters

Defence and Space 10,907 0 10,907 Defence and Space

Transversal / Elim. (1,211) 0 (1,211) Eliminations

Consolidated Airbus 70,478 0 70,478 Consolidated Airbus

Quarterly EBIT Adjusted Breakdown (Cumulative) 5

Q1 2019

As reported
Impact from

New Segment

Restated

New Segment

Airbus 536 (73) 463 Airbus

Helicopters 15 0 15 Helicopters

Defence and Space 101 0 101 Defence and Space

Transversal / Elim. (103) 73 (30) Eliminations

Consolidated Airbus 549 0 549 Consolidated Airbus

IN € MILLION

H1 2019

As reported
Impact from

New Segment

Restated

New Segment

Airbus 2,338 (145) 2,193 Airbus

Helicopters 125 0 125 Helicopters

Defence and Space 233 0 233 Defence and Space

Transversal / Elim. (167) 145 (22) Eliminations

Consolidated Airbus 2,529 0 2,529 Consolidated Airbus

9m 2019

As reported
Impact from

New Segment

Restated

New Segment

Airbus 3,833 (240) 3,593 Airbus

Helicopters 205 0 205 Helicopters

Defence and Space 355 0 355 Defence and Space

Transversal / Elim. (260) 240 (20) Eliminations

Consolidated Airbus 4,133 0 4,133 Consolidated Airbus

FY 2019

As reported
Impact from

New Segment

Restated

New Segment

Airbus 6,358 (411) 5,947 Airbus

Helicopters 422 0 422 Helicopters

Defence and Space 565 0 565 Defence and Space

Transversal / Elim. (399) 411 12 Eliminations

Consolidated Airbus 6,946 0 6,946 Consolidated Airbus

The restatements resulting from the change in reporting segments do not change the 2019 figures at Consolidated Airbus level

Quarterly EBIT Breakdown (Cumulative) 6

Q1 2019

As reported
Impact from

New Segment

Restated

New Segment

Airbus 392 (73) 319 Airbus

Helicopters 9 0 9 Helicopters

Defence and Space (117) 0 (117) Defence and Space

Transversal / Elim. (103) 73 (30) Eliminations

Consolidated Airbus 181 0 181 Consolidated Airbus

IN € MILLION

H1 2019

As reported
Impact from

New Segment

Restated

New Segment

Airbus 2,151 (145) 2,006 Airbus

Helicopters 124 0 124 Helicopters

Defence and Space (15) 0 (15) Defence and Space

Transversal / Elim. (167) 145 (22) Eliminations

Consolidated Airbus 2,093 0 2,093 Consolidated Airbus

9m 2019

As reported
Impact from

New Segment

Restated

New Segment

Airbus 3,405 (240) 3,165 Airbus

Helicopters 203 0 203 Helicopters

Defence and Space 83 0 83 Defence and Space

Transversal / Elim. (260) 240 (20) Eliminations

Consolidated Airbus 3,431 0 3,431 Consolidated Airbus

FY 2019

As reported
Impact from

New Segment

Restated

New Segment

Airbus 2,205 (411) 1,794 Airbus

Helicopters 414 0 414 Helicopters

Defence and Space (881) 0 (881) Defence and Space

Transversal / Elim. (399) 411 12 Eliminations

Consolidated Airbus 1,339 0 1,339 Consolidated Airbus

The restatements resulting from the change in reporting segments do not change the 2019 figures at Consolidated Airbus level

Glossary on Alternative Performance Measures (APM)

This presentation also contains certain “non-GAAP financial measures”, i.e. financial measures that either exclude or include amounts that are not excluded or included in the most directly comparable

measure calculated and presented in accordance with IFRS. For example, Airbus makes use of the non-GAAP measures “EBIT Adjusted”, “EPS Adjusted” and “Free Cash Flow”.

Airbus uses these non-GAAP financial measures to assess its consolidated financial and operating performance and believes they are helpful in identifying trends in its performance. These measures